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" EVENT NAME

Saturday, 26 October 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 26 October 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
(€W Saturday, 2 November 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
g Saturday, 2 November 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
N Friday, 8 November 2024 Dubai 119 km Seeh Al Salam Endurance Challenge - Open
z Saturday, 9 November 2024 Dubai 101 km Al Wasl Endurance Ride for Private Stables
<4l Saturday, 16 November 2024 Butheeb CEI 1* 100 km Al Ain Endurance Ride
Saturday, 16 November 2024 Butheeb CEIl 2* 120 km Al Ain Endurance Ride
Sunday, 17 November 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Sunday, 17 November 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Wednesday, 27 November 2024 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier
Thursday, 28 November 2024 Dubai 101 km Commemoration Day Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Sunday, 1 December 2024 Al Wathba Union Day Cup 120 km
Saturday, 7 December 2024 Al Wathba CEN 100 km HH Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak for Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup
Thursday, 12 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for Private Owners
Friday, 13 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for ladies
Saturday, 14 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Giants Cup (70 kg Body Weight)
Sunday, 15 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 120 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Tuesday, 17 December 2024 Butheeb CEIl 1* 100 km Endurance Qualifier
Tuesday, 17 December 2024 Butheeb CEIl 2* 120 km Endurance Qualifier
Wednesday, 18 December 2024 Dubai 40 Km DIEC Qualifier
Thursday, 19 December 2024 Dubai CEl 1* 101 km Endurance Qualifier
Sunday, 22 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 120 km Butheeb Endurance Qualifier
Monday, 23 December 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Monday, 23 December 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 28 December 2024 Dubai 101 km DIEC ENDURANCE BREEDER’S CUP
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Saturday, 4 January 2025

Butheeb

CEIO 2* 120 km Regional Group VIl Endurance Championship

Saturday, 4 January 2025

Butheeb

CEIl 1* 100 km Endurance Qualifier (Cancelled)

Sunday, 5 January 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier (Postponed)

Sunday, 5 January 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier (Postponed)

Tuesday, 7 January 2025 Dubai 101 km Dubai Crown Prince Ride for Ladies

Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Dubai 101 km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Thursday, 9 January 2025 Dubai 120 km Yamamah Endurance Cup for Mares

Saturday, 11 January 2025 Dubai 120 km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Cup

Wednesday, 15 January 2025 Dubai 40 km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, 16 January 2025 Dubai 101 km DIEC Endurance Ride for Private Stables (Cancelled)

Thursday, 16 January 2025 Dubai CEIl 2* 120 km Endurance Qualifier

Saturday, 18 January 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikha Fatima bint Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Ladies Endurance Cup
Sunday, 19 January 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikh Mohammed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Private Owners
Saturday, 25 January 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier

Saturday, 25 January 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

Sunday, 26 January 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100km Emirates Arabian Horses Cup — Endurance

Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Dubai CEIl 1* 101 km Endurance Qualifier

Thursday, 30 January 2025 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier

Friday, 31 January 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Private Owners
Saturday, 1 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Ladies
Monday, 3 February 2025 Butheeb CEI JYR1*100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Junior and Young Riders
Mon - Tue, 3 - 4 February 2025 Butheeb CEl 2* 160 km (80 first day + 80 km second day) HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival ride
Friday, 7 February 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier

Friday, 7 February 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

Sunday, 9 February 2025 Al Wathba 160 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup

Friday, 14 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Abu Dhabi Festival Cup (Ladies Ride)

Saturday, 15 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Endurance Cup ( Private Owners Ride)
Sunday, 16 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 120 km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Cup (Open Ride)

Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Dubai 101 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup for Ladies
Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Dubai 101 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup for Private Stables
Thursday, 20 February 2025 Dubai 120 km Gamilati Endurance Cup for Mares

Saturday, 22 February 2025 Dubai 160 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup
Monday, 24 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Butheeb Endurance cup for Private Owners

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Dubai 40 km DIEC Qualifier

Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, 27 February 2025 Dubai 120 km Endurance Trainers Cup

HOLY MONTH OF RAMADAN

Sunday, 6 April 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners
Monday, 7 April 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies
Tuesday, 8 April 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Giants Cup (70 kg Body Weight)
Saturday, 19 April 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier

Saturday, 19 April 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

T. :+9712 6661800

F :+9712 6655700

P.0.Box : 3234, Abu Dhabi
E-mail : endurancefduaeerf.ae
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aS 40 Aalill 308l drallal) cud g Ay B (Glaw Butheeb Saturday, 26 October 2024

aS 80 Lalil 5 aal duallal cud g Ay B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 26 October 2024

aS 40 Aalill 308l duallal) cud s Ay B (Glaw Butheeb Saturday, 2 November 2024

aS 80 Awlill 38l dnallal) cud gy Ay B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 2 November 2024

aS 119 538l alidd) o (5985 (Gl Dubai Friday, 8 November 2024

aS$107 d8lueal g3 il &) L&Y g Analdld) b Jua gl (kS Gla Dubai Saturday, 9 November 2024

(*1) As2aS 100 (padl (Gl Butheeb Saturday, 16 November 2024

(*2) (A92 s 120 ) (lps Butheeb Saturday, 16 November 2024

aS 40 Aalil) 5 aal dnallad ud g Ay B gl Butheeb Sunday, 17 November 2024

aS 80 Aalil) 38l duallad) Cud g3 Ay B (Glosas Butheeb Sunday, 17 November 2024

aS 80 Aalil) 3 uill 4d gal) 3 dlida (Glsus Dubai Wednesday, 27 November 2024

S 101 28l &) iy g Aaldl) cdhaudl gl a5 o Dubai Thursday, 28 November 2024

a$ 120 Jai) e uls Al Wathba Sunday, 1 December 2024

A$ 100 sl - Aaldd) cdlbaa) i & jlsa il dabald A3LA) uls Al Wathba Saturday, 7 December 2024

#8100 Aualil) Sba) Gl - eb) A Sasal) Ay ) il Ja¥) Al g0 (i y pandd) cialaas (ulS Butheeb Thursday, 12 December 2024

88 100 Cldsad) (Ghans - ) Adiia Basial) Ay jad) ol jla¥) A 93 (i) pacdd) cralua (il Butheeb Friday, 13 December 2024

(#570) <100 Aallanl) Glaes - ) Aliis fanial) Ay jal) ol el Ad ga sl ) ganall iabua (S Butheeb Saturday, 14 December 2024

a$120- &) Addda Basial) 4y al) ) jla¥) A 3 iy ganad) caluar (ulS Butheeb Sunday, 15 December 2024

(*1) aS 100 - 5388 dpallal) cud g3 Ay B (Gl Butheeb Tuesday, 17 December 2024

(*2) <120 - 548U dgallad) Cud gy 4y B Bl Butheeb Tuesday, 17 December 2024

as 40‘;‘:\&@\ 58l A gal) @ Lysa glp Dubai Wednesday, 18 December 2024

(*1) S 101 (As Ll Glow Dubai Thursday, 19 December 2024

25120 el 5380 dpallal) qupd g Ay B (5lpms Butheeb Sunday, 22 December 2024

aS 40 Aalill 308l duallal) cud g Ay B (Gl Butheeb Monday, 23 December 2024

aS 80 (Awlill 38l dnallal) cud gy Ay B (3l Butheeb Monday, 23 December 2024

S 101 laall sy Al 3 il 4 gal) o8 At GGlosaa Dubai Saturday, 28 December 2024
www.uaeerf.ae wig O v @ ddgn O L
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(CEIO 2*) (93 aS 120 548l dajiad) dpasdd) ds garal) A ghay Butheeb Saturday, 4 January 2025

(——31a) (*1) aS 100 - 580 Apallad) ad g3 Ay B loms Butheeb Saturday, 4 January 2025

(J25—) aS40 Aalid 5 a8l dnadlad) cudgr 4y B (Glom Butheeb Sunday, 5 January 2025

(J2i—a) <80 Ll 5 8l duallad) sl g0 4 B (Glsms Butheeb Sunday, 5 January 2025

pS 101 Clbaad) oo - 38U (03 348 (A9 ganu (Flopu Dubai Tuesday, 7 January 2025

2S 101 (52 &) BN 5 Aualdd) cblhaa) Gl - B (3 3 (g gams Glopas Dubai Wednesday, 8 January 2025
S 120 ol U dalad) Luls Dubai Thursday, 9 January 2025

a$120 38U e g sam S Dubai Saturday, 11 January 2025

aS 40 Al 5l Al sal) 3 Aiaa s Dubai Wednesday, 15 January 2025

(——21a) aS 101 240 &) AEY) g Aaldd) cDlabacd a8l A gal) (20 Adida (Gl Dubai Thursday, 16 January 2025
(*2) a8 120 Aélusal (piani g2 AU Gl Dubai Thursday, 16 January 2025

S 100 Sl (g J1 315 c  geaia iy Aaild AR (ulS Al Wathba Saturday, 18 January 2025

A 100 Aalid) b (s J1 45 O g gaaia (i Sana fpdd) s Al Wathba Sunday, 19 January 2025

AS40 Aalll 5l Ladlad) ol g A 8 Glom Butheeb Saturday, 25 January 2025

AS 80 (Awlill 5 8l Luallad) Cud g Ay B Gloas Butheeb Saturday, 25 January 2025

a8 100 5804y ) J sl i Ja¥) (als Al Wathba Sunday, 26 January 2025

(*1) aS 101 Lalil) A gal) 5 a8l A gal) 23 Abita (Gl Dubai Wednesday, 29 January 2025

AS 80 ALalill 380 4 gal) 2 Abite (Glo Dubai Thursday, 30 January 2025

2S 100 Lalid) cDlbau) s = G J) 05 Cp GMals ) gans (o e Butheeb Friday, 31 January 2025

28 100 hasal) (Glws = gl I 15 G Gl Fradil] gans Gl ya Butheeb Saturday, 1 February 2025

(*1) 32 28 100 Cpidiill s Ghadll gs I 315 ¢ Ml fadd) sam Gl g Butheeb Monday, 3 February 2025
(o2 el 2 8O 558 B0 ¥ adl Ciass) *2 (g oS 160 S JI 45 (o Ubbas ) gans (st Butheeb Mon - Tue , 3 - 4 February 2025
aS 40 Aalill 5 a8l Liallall qud g A B (3l Butheeb Friday, 7 February 2025

aS 80 (Ll 5 a8l duallad) cud g0 g B (Glsm Butheeb Friday, 7 February 2025

S 160 a8l A Adida fasdall Ay adl cl ja¥) Ad g8 ui ) samad) alua (ulS Al Wathba Sunday, 9 February 2025

S 100 hasad) Glins - Jaadl) g5 a8l b gaf Slas s (Bles Al Wathba Friday, 14 February 2025

25 100 Auald) ¥baaidl (s - 8300 Gl I 3 O g gl Gy 3 gl (uulS Al Wathba Saturday, 15 February 2025
aS 120 7 sl Gl - Jaadll g 580 b gal o jga (Gl Al Wathba Sunday, 16 February 2025

aS 101 <lipad) 3laa- &l Adiia 2 9380 J1 3 ) (3 dana fropdil] panal) ialua (s g Dubai Tuesday, 18 February 2025
A 101 4 ) &) ) g Al el bl Glion -l i o g0 2 ) (33 e i) g cilia (et Dubai Wednesday, 19 February 2025
28 120 il BN (iliay s Dubai Thursday, 20 February 2025

(crlae) 5,081 aS 160 ab) Adia o giSa JT 2 ) (3 2ana frpdd) ganad) ialua s Dubai Saturday, 22 February 2025

aS 100 dualid) cddan) gl - 5 080 allad) g 4y B (uls Butheeb Monday, 24 February 2025

aS 40 Aalal) 5 il 4d gul) 0 Aie Glps Dubai Tuesday, 25 February 2025

aS 80 (Al 5 il 4 gal) 0 Apda (s Dubai Wednesday, 26 February 2025

AS 120 5880 G sial) s Dubai Thursday, 27 February 2025

HOLY MONTH OF RAMADAN

S 100 Aaldd) cdldan) (3l = Jaail g 3 jabll Aamy) uls Butheeb Sunday, 6 February 2025
AS 100 sl (Gl - Janill g 5 a8l SLaN (ulS Butheeb Monday, 7 February 2025

(#3570 ¢Jsh) S 100 - Adllaall Say) (ulS Butheeb Tuesday, 8 February 2025

AS40 Al 5,08l Arallad) cud g Ay B (Glo Butheeb Saturday, 19 April 2025

aS 80 ALalil) 380 duallal) cudgr 4 B lam Butheeb Saturday, 19 April 2025
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